CENTRAL POINT SD 6 FALL 2015

ENGAGEMENT
THE INVOLVEMENT IN AND ENTHUSIASM FOR SCHOOL.

ENGAGEMENT INDEX*
n=1,989

. Engaged

Not Engaged

» . Actively Disengaged

Your District U.S. Overall
3.93 3.90
ENGAGEMENT GRANDMEAN n=1,989 n=867,454
At this school, I get to do what I do best every day. 3.52 3.57
My teachers make me feel my schoolwork is important. 4.06 4.04
I feel safe in this school. 4.01 3.93
I have fun at school. 3.66 3.50
I have a best friend at school. 4.48 4.38
In the last seven days, someone has told me I have done good work at school. 3.55 3.65
In the last seven days, I have learned something interesting at school. 3.99 3.92
The adults at my school care about me. 3.89 3.85
I have at least one teacher who makes me excited about the future. 4.10 4.13
GRANDMEAN BY GRADE
5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
4.34 4.24 3.97 3.69 3.95 3.69 3.69 3.67
%1 %2 %3 [ w4 I %5

ITEM RESPONSES
TOTALN STRONGLY DISAGREE = STRONGLY AGREE

At this school, I get to do what I do best every day. 2,004 10 31
My teachers make me feel my schoolwork is important. 2,089 6 17

I feel safe in this school. 2,084 6 16 43

T have fun at school. 2103 7 11 22
T have a best friend at school. 2,085 6 75

In the last seven days, someone has told me T have done good work at school. 1,989 16 10 183
In the last seven days, T have learned something interesting at school. 209 67 15
The adults at my school care about me. 1,970 9 19
T have at least one teacher who makes me excited about the future. 2057 6 7 12

*Minimum n size of 100 required for full index and 30 for percent Engaged only.
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HOPE

THE IDEAS AND ENERGY STUDENTS HAVE FOR THE FUTURE.

HOPE INDEX
n=2,047 140% 30% . Hopeful
Stuck
» . Discouraged
Your District U.S. Overall
HOPE GRANDMEAN n=42.,1(;‘.47 n=94(;i;714
I know I will graduate from high school. 4.52 4.69
I have a great future ahead of me. 4.30 4.48
I can think of many ways to get good grades. 4.12 4.21
I have many goals. 4.13 4.26
I can find many ways around problems. 3.83 3.92
I have a mentor who encourages my development. 3.49 3.52
I know I will find a good job in the future. 4.30 4.43
GRANDMEAN BY GRADE
5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
4.34 4.24 4.23 4.08 4.10 4.03 4.00 4.05

ITEM RESPONSES ! 2 w3 [ s W %s

TOTALN STRONGLY DISAGREE ~ STRONGLY AGREE
T know I will graduate from high school, 2,005 s 2O
I have a great future ahead of me. 1,953 55
I can think of many ways to get good grades. 2,092 45
I have many goals. 2,089 51
I can find many ways around problems. 2,082
I have a mentor who encourages my development. 1,929
I know I will find a good job in the future. 1,942
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